
BELOIT POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Media Report 04/02/25 08:16AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or 

Aggravated Assaults) contact Captain Molland at 608-364-6812 or cell 608-751-4908.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Traffic Accident, Hit and Run

Traffic Offense

BE251170304/02/25  12:29AM KOHLMANJ

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

MARY ST & LIBERTY AV

Traffic Offense

Traffic Offense

Traffic Offense

Bail Jumping

Resist or Interfere w/Police

Fleeing an Officer

Recklessly Endanger Safety

Resist or Interfere w/Police

BE251170204/01/25  11:55PM RODENBECK N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

LIBERTY AV & OAK ST;

ARRESTED: ETCHIN, QUINCY J.L.  M/B  Age: 17.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

M/U JUVENILE ARRESTED

ARRESTED: DUTCHER, KAYDEN J  M/W  Age: 17.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

Loitering

Disorderly Conduct

Probation or Parole Violation

BE251169104/01/25  10:01PM CARLSON H

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 YATES AV

ARRESTED: GUPTON, TODD LAMONTE  M/B  Age: 62.00  City: BELOIT WI

Traffic Offense

BE251167904/01/25  07:51PM KOHLMANJ

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

SIXTH ST & OLYMPIAN BLVD

ARRESTED: STEFFES, MARIAH DENISE  F/W  Age: 20.00  City: BELOIT WI



Warrant - Bench,AWC

Cont Subs, Possess, Paraphrnla

Cont Subs, Possess, Marijuana

Weapons Offense

BE251165404/01/25  02:16PM POPE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 E GRAND AV; FLYING PIG

ARRESTED: SAMUEL, JOSEPH DEWON  M/W  Age: 41.00  City: BELOIT WI

Assist Othr Jurisdiction

BE251164904/01/25  01:55PM NOLAN C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 THIRD ST; YMCA BELOIT;

Disorderly Conduct

BE251163504/01/25  11:59AM CORNELL T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 LINWAY DR

Check Welfare

BE251162904/01/25  11:02AM CORNELL T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 LIBERTY AV

Found Property

BE251162704/01/25  10:25AM HOLMAN M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST; BEPD;

Fire Assist

BE251162504/01/25  10:13AM MURPHYB

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 LIBERTY AV

Found Property

BE251161804/01/25  08:39AM CORNELL T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST; BEPD;

False Alarm

BE251160904/01/25  05:09AM GARVOILLE A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST; REGAL BELOIT

Theft, Prop, From Motor Veh

BE251160404/01/25  02:22AM BITTNER M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PORTER AV

SUSPECT:  F/W  Age: 24.00  Height: 4'07"  Weight: 105.00lbs.

Check Welfare

BE251160204/01/25  12:33AM GARVOILLE A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

WHITE AV & PARK AV



OWI Alcohol or Drugs

BE251159603/31/25  11:33PM BAILEYT

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

HACKETT ST & MERRILL ST

ARRESTED: WHITE, MOSES   M/B  Age: 21.00  City: BELOIT WI

OWI Alcohol or Drugs

BE251159003/31/25  10:59PM GARVOILLE A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

WHITE AV & PARK AV

ARRESTED: THOMAS, TERESA ANN  F/B  Age: 56.00  City: BELOIT WI

Weapons Offense

Cont Subs, Sale/Mfg, Othr

Cont Subs, Sale/Mfg, Othr

BE251156603/31/25  06:44PM MAR-GARCIA N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 ELEVENTH ST

ARRESTED: JONES, STEPHON DRESHAUN  M/B  Age: 38.00  City: BELOIT WI

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE251155103/31/25  03:56PM BITTNER M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD; WALMART

SUSPECT:  F/W  Age: 20.00  Height: 5'05"  Weight: 115.00lbs.

WALMART, 2785 MILW RD, BELOIT WI

SUSPECT:  M/W  Age: 19.00  Height: 5'07"  Weight: 130.00lbs.

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE251154703/31/25  03:29PM LINDER J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST; BELOIT POLICE DEPARTMENT

ARRESTED: HILL, CHARLES ALLIC  M/B  Age: 34.00  City: BELOIT WI

Abandoned Veh

BE251154003/31/25  01:15PM NOLAN C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

MILW RD & MILLINGTON RD

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE251153803/31/25  01:02PM CORNELL T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD

WOODMANS FOOD MARKET, 1877 MADISON RD, BELOIT WI

F/W JUVENILE ARRESTED

Resist or Interfere w/Police

BE251153503/31/25  12:50PM POPE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PORTER AV; AZR FINANCIAL

ARRESTED: MELIGAN, ISIAH E  M/U  Age: 17.00  City: BELOIT WI

Fraud, Credit Card or ATM

BE251153303/31/25  12:19PM NOLAN C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W HART RD; BELOIT HEALTH AND REHAB



Theft, Prop, From Motor Veh

BE251152703/31/25  11:39AM MUELLER A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MANCHESTER ST

STOLEN:  Wallet

Assist Othr Jurisdiction

BE251152403/31/25  11:11AM RAUCH D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST; BELOIT POLICE DEPARTMENT;

Disorderly Conduct

BE251152203/31/25  11:05AM HOEFS C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BIRCH AV

M/B JUVENILE ARRESTED

Resist or Interfere w/Police

BE251151703/31/25  10:12AM HOEFS C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

FOURTH ST & PORTLAND AV

ARRESTED: KNIGHT, TARA KAY  F/B  Age: 37.00  City: BELOIT WI

Fraud, Impersonation

Bail Jumping

Cont Subs, Possess, Paraphrnla

Disorderly Conduct

BE251149503/31/25  06:13AM MUELLER A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 ROYCE AV

ARRESTED: TUBBS, NATHAN LEE  M/B  Age: 33.00  City: BELOIT WI

Check Welfare

BE251149303/31/25  05:30AM GRICEI

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 NELSON AV

Check Welfare

BE251146803/30/25  11:51PM GRICEI

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W HART RD; BELOIT MEMORIAL HOSPITAL TOWER

Check Welfare

BE251145803/30/25  08:58PM KOHLMANJ

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SAINT LAWRENCE AV

Burglary, Resd, Force En

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE251145003/30/25  06:18PM CREED HA

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CLEVELAND ST

STOLEN:  Copper



Theft, Prop, Veh Parts/Accessy

BE251144903/30/25  05:44PM MURPHYB

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 EIGHTH ST

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE251144703/30/25  05:00PM LINDER J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST; BELOIT POLICE DEPARTMENT

ARRESTED: SCHUMACHER, ROBERT ALLEN  M/W  Age: 30.00  City: BELOIT WI

Fraud, Wire

BE251144303/30/25  10:50AM McCarthyB

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 GOLDEN EAGLE DR

Assist Othr Jurisdiction

BE251143703/30/25  03:18PM NOLAN C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 KEELER AV

ARRESTED: BLEILER, NICOLE J  F/W  Age: 42.00  City: BRODHEAD WI

Assist Othr Jurisdiction

BE251143603/30/25  03:18PM NOLAN C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 KEELER AV

ARRESTED: HUNGERFORD, CHERI ANN  F/W  Age: 49.00  City: BELOIT WI

Assist Othr Jurisdiction

BE251143503/30/25  03:18PM POPE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 KEELER AV

ARRESTED: DOUGLAS, DWAYNE MILLER  M/B  Age: 73.00  City: MADISON WI

Assault, Simple

Cont Subs, Possess, Paraphrnla

Weapons Offense

Resist or Interfere w/Police

BE251142903/30/25  02:45PM POPE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 KEELER AV

ARRESTED: DOUGLAS, DWAYNE MILLER  M/B  Age: 73.00  City: MADISON WI

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE251142503/30/25  01:29PM NOLAN C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HENRY AV; REGINA DUNKIN PARK

Fire Assist

BE251142403/30/25  01:21PM NOLAN C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 GATEWAY BLVD; APT: 6



Civil Dispute

BE251142303/30/25  12:53PM LIMBERG A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 COPELAND AV

Disorderly Conduct

BE251141703/30/25  10:25AM NOLAN C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PRAIRIE AV

Theft, Prop, Veh Parts/Accessy

BE251140903/30/25  07:59AM MURPHYB

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HACKETT ST


	Media Report
	BE2511703
	BE2511702
	BE2511702

	BE2511691
	BE2511691

	BE2511679
	BE2511679

	BE2511654
	BE2511654

	BE2511649
	BE2511635
	BE2511629
	BE2511627
	BE2511625
	BE2511618
	BE2511609
	BE2511604
	BE2511604

	BE2511602
	BE2511596
	BE2511596

	BE2511590
	BE2511590

	BE2511566
	BE2511566

	BE2511551
	BE2511551

	BE2511547
	

	BE2511540
	BE2511538
	BE2511538

	BE2511535
	BE2511535

	BE2511533
	BE2511527
	BE2511527
	BE2511527
	BE2511527



	BE2511524
	BE2511522
	BE2511522

	BE2511517
	BE2511517

	BE2511495
	BE2511495

	BE2511493
	BE2511468
	BE2511458
	BE2511450
	BE2511450
	BE2511450
	BE2511450



	BE2511449
	BE2511447
	

	BE2511443
	BE2511437
	BE2511437

	BE2511436
	BE2511436

	BE2511435
	BE2511435

	BE2511429
	BE2511429

	BE2511425
	BE2511424
	BE2511423
	BE2511417
	BE2511409


