



Media Report

04/02/25 08:16AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or Aggravated Assaults) contact **Captain Molland** at **608-364-6812** or **cell 608-751-4908**.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Traffic Accident, Hit and	d Run		
Traffic Offense			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
04/02/25 12:29AM	MARY ST & LIBERTY AV	BE2511703	KOHLMANJ
Traffic Offense			
Traffic Offense			
Traffic Offense			
Bail Jumping			
Resist or Interfere w/Pe	DIICE		
Fleeing an Officer			
Recklessly Endanger S	•		
Resist or Interfere w/Pe	olice		
Date/time of report		CAD Number	
04/01/25 11:55PM	LIBERTY AV & OAK ST; QUINCY J.L. M/B Age: 17.00 City: JAN	BE2511702	RODENBECK N
M/U JUVENILE ARRES	e ,		
	R, KAYDEN J M/W Age: 17.00 City: JA	NESVILLE WI	
Laitarian			
Loitering			
Disorderly Conduct			
Probation or Parole Vio	plation		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence YATES AV	CAD Number BE2511691	
04/01/25 10:01PM			CARLSON H
ARRESTED: GUPTON, TODD LAMONTE M/B Age: 62.00 City: BELOIT WI			
Traffic Offense			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
04/01/25 07:51PM	SIXTH ST & OLYMPIAN BLVD	BE2511679	KOHLMANJ
ARRESTED: STEFFES, MARIAH DENISE F/W Age: 20.00 City: BELOIT WI			

Warrant - Bench,AWC				
Cont Subs, Possess, P	Cont Subs, Possess, Paraphrnla			
Cont Subs, Possess, M	larijuana			
Weapons Offense				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
04/01/25 02:16PM	E GRAND AV; FLYING PIG	BE2511654	POPE C	
ARRESTED: SAMUEL	, JOSEPH DEWON M/W Age: 41.00 City	y: BELOIT WI		
Assist Othr Jurisdiction				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
04/01/25 01:55PM	THIRD ST; YMCA BELOIT;	BE2511649	NOLAN C	
Disorderly Conduct				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
04/01/25 11:59AM	LINWAY DR	BE2511635	CORNELL T	
Check Welfare				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
04/01/25 11:02AM	LIBERTY AV	BE2511629	CORNELL T	
Found Property				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
04/01/25 10:25AM	STATE ST; BEPD;	BE2511627	HOLMAN M	
Fire Assist				
Date/time of report		CAD Number BE2511625		
04/01/25 10:13AM	LIBERTY AV	DE2311023	MURPHYB	
Found Property				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
04/01/25 08:39AM	STATE ST; BEPD;	BE2511618	CORNELL T	
False Alarm				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
04/01/25 05:09AM	STATE ST; REGAL BELOIT	BE2511609	GARVOILLE A	
Theft, Prop, From Motor Veh				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
04/01/25 02:22AM	PORTER AV	BE2511604	BITTNER M	
SUSPECT: F/W Age: 24.00 Height: 4'07" Weight: 105.00lbs.				
Check Welfare				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
04/01/25 12:33AM	WHITE AV & PARK AV	BE2511602	GARVOILLE A	

OWI Alcohol or Drugs				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
03/31/25 11:33PM	HACKETT ST & MERRILL ST	BE2511596	BAILEYT	
ARRESTED: WHITE, M	MOSES M/B Age: 21.00 City: BELOIT V	VI		
OWI Alcohol or Drugs				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
03/31/25 10:59PM	WHITE AV & PARK AV	BE2511590	GARVOILLE A	
ARRESTED: THOMAS	S, TERESAANN F/B Age: 56.00 City: BE			
Weapons Offense				
Cont Subs, Sale/Mfg, 0	Othr			
Cont Subs, Sale/Mfg, 0				
•			Driver Officer	
Date/time of report 03/31/25 06:44PM	Street of Occurrence ELEVENTH ST	CAD Number BE2511566	Primary Officer MAR-GARCIA N	
	STEPHON DRESHAUN M/B Age: 38.00			
Theft, Prop, Shoplifting]			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
03/31/25 03:56PM	MILW RD; WALMART	BE2511551	BITTNER M	
	20.00 Height: 5'05" Weight: 115.00lbs.			
WALMART, 2785 MILV	-			
SUSPECI: M/W Age:	: 19.00 Height: 5'07" Weight: 130.00lbs.			
Warrant - Bench,AWC				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
03/31/25 03:29PM	STATE ST; BELOIT POLICE DEPARTMENT	BE2511547	LINDER J	
ARRESTED: HILL, CHARLES ALLIC M/B Age: 34.00 City: BELOIT WI				
Abandoned Veh				
Abandoned Veh Date/time of report		CAD Number	Primary Officer	
Abandoned Veh	Street of Occurrence MILW RD & MILLINGTON RD		Primary Officer NOLAN C	
Abandoned Veh Date/time of report	MILW RD & MILLINGTON RD	CAD Number		
Abandoned Veh Date/time of report 03/31/25 01:15PM	MILW RD & MILLINGTON RD	CAD Number		
Abandoned Veh Date/time of report 03/31/25 01:15PM Theft, Prop, Shoplifting	MILW RD & MILLINGTON RD	CAD Number BE2511540	NOLAN C	
Abandoned Veh Date/time of report 03/31/25 01:15PM Theft, Prop, Shoplifting Date/time of report 03/31/25 01:02PM WOODMANS FOOD M	MILW RD & MILLINGTON RD Street of Occurrence MADISON RD MARKET, 1877 MADISON RD, BELOIT W	CAD Number BE2511540 CAD Number BE2511538	NOLAN C Primary Officer	
Abandoned Veh Date/time of report 03/31/25 01:15PM Theft, Prop, Shoplifting Date/time of report 03/31/25 01:02PM	MILW RD & MILLINGTON RD Street of Occurrence MADISON RD MARKET, 1877 MADISON RD, BELOIT W	CAD Number BE2511540 CAD Number BE2511538	NOLAN C Primary Officer	
Abandoned Veh Date/time of report 03/31/25 01:15PM Theft, Prop, Shoplifting Date/time of report 03/31/25 01:02PM WOODMANS FOOD M F/W JUVENILE ARRES	MILW RD & MILLINGTON RD Street of Occurrence MADISON RD MARKET, 1877 MADISON RD, BELOIT W STED	CAD Number BE2511540 CAD Number BE2511538	NOLAN C Primary Officer	
Abandoned Veh Date/time of report 03/31/25 01:15PM Theft, Prop, Shoplifting Date/time of report 03/31/25 01:02PM WOODMANS FOOD M F/W JUVENILE ARRES Resist or Interfere w/P	MILW RD & MILLINGTON RD Street of Occurrence MADISON RD MARKET, 1877 MADISON RD, BELOIT W STED	CAD Number BE2511540 CAD Number BE2511538	NOLAN C Primary Officer CORNELL T	
Abandoned Veh Date/time of report 03/31/25 01:15PM Theft, Prop, Shoplifting Date/time of report 03/31/25 01:02PM WOODMANS FOOD M F/W JUVENILE ARRES Resist or Interfere w/Pa Date/time of report	MILW RD & MILLINGTON RD Street of Occurrence MADISON RD MARKET, 1877 MADISON RD, BELOIT W STED Olice Street of Occurrence	CAD Number BE2511540 CAD Number BE2511538	NOLAN C Primary Officer CORNELL T Primary Officer	
Abandoned Veh Date/time of report 03/31/25 01:15PM Theft, Prop, Shoplifting Date/time of report 03/31/25 01:02PM WOODMANS FOOD M F/W JUVENILE ARRES Resist or Interfere w/P Date/time of report 03/31/25 12:50PM	MILW RD & MILLINGTON RD Street of Occurrence MADISON RD MARKET, 1877 MADISON RD, BELOIT W STED olice Street of Occurrence PORTER AV; AZR FINANCIAL	CAD Number BE2511540 CAD Number BE2511538	NOLAN C Primary Officer CORNELL T	
Abandoned Veh Date/time of report 03/31/25 01:15PM Theft, Prop, Shoplifting Date/time of report 03/31/25 01:02PM WOODMANS FOOD M F/W JUVENILE ARRES Resist or Interfere w/P Date/time of report 03/31/25 12:50PM	MILW RD & MILLINGTON RD Street of Occurrence MADISON RD MARKET, 1877 MADISON RD, BELOIT W STED Olice Street of Occurrence	CAD Number BE2511540 CAD Number BE2511538	NOLAN C Primary Officer CORNELL T Primary Officer	
Abandoned Veh Date/time of report 03/31/25 01:15PM Theft, Prop, Shoplifting Date/time of report 03/31/25 01:02PM WOODMANS FOOD M F/W JUVENILE ARRES Resist or Interfere w/P Date/time of report 03/31/25 12:50PM	MILW RD & MILLINGTON RD Street of Occurrence MADISON RD MARKET, 1877 MADISON RD, BELOIT W STED Olice Street of Occurrence PORTER AV; AZR FINANCIAL N, ISIAH E M/U Age: 17.00 City: BELOIT	CAD Number BE2511540 CAD Number BE2511538	NOLAN C Primary Officer CORNELL T Primary Officer	
Abandoned Veh Date/time of report 03/31/25 01:15PM Theft, Prop, Shoplifting Date/time of report 03/31/25 01:02PM WOODMANS FOOD M F/W JUVENILE ARRES Resist or Interfere w/P Date/time of report 03/31/25 12:50PM ARRESTED: MELIGAN	MILW RD & MILLINGTON RD Street of Occurrence MADISON RD MARKET, 1877 MADISON RD, BELOIT W STED Olice Street of Occurrence PORTER AV; AZR FINANCIAL N, ISIAH E M/U Age: 17.00 City: BELOIT	CAD Number BE2511540 CAD Number BE2511538	NOLAN C Primary Officer CORNELL T Primary Officer	
Abandoned Veh Date/time of report 03/31/25 01:15PM Theft, Prop, Shoplifting Date/time of report 03/31/25 01:02PM WOODMANS FOOD M F/W JUVENILE ARRES Resist or Interfere w/P Date/time of report 03/31/25 12:50PM ARRESTED: MELIGAN Fraud, Credit Card or A	MILW RD & MILLINGTON RD Street of Occurrence MADISON RD MARKET, 1877 MADISON RD, BELOIT W STED Olice Street of Occurrence PORTER AV; AZR FINANCIAL N, ISIAH E M/U Age: 17.00 City: BELOIT ATM	CAD Number BE2511540 CAD Number BE2511538 (1 CAD Number BE2511535 F WI	NOLAN C Primary Officer CORNELL T Primary Officer POPE C	

Theft, Prop, From Mot	or Veh		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
03/31/25 11:39AM	MANCHESTER ST	BE2511527	MUELLER A
STOLEN: Wallet			
Assist Other Invis disting	-		
Assist Othr Jurisdiction	1		
Date/time of report		CAD Number	Primary Officer
03/31/25 11:11AM	STATE ST; BELOIT POLICE DEPARTMENT;	BE2511524	RAUCH D
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
03/31/25 11:05AM	BIRCHAV	BE2511522	HOEFS C
M/B JUVENILE ARRE	STED		
Resist or Interfere w/P	olice		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
03/31/25 10:12AM	FOURTH ST & PORTLAND AV	BE2511517	HOEFS C
ARRESTED: KNIGHT,	, TARA KAY F/B Age: 37.00 City: BELOIT	WI	
Frend Incomence attack			
Fraud, Impersonation			
Bail Jumping			
Cont Subs, Possess, F	Paraphrnla		
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
03/31/25 06:13AM	ROYCE AV	BE2511495	MUELLER A
ARRESTED: TUBBS,	NATHAN LEE M/B Age: 33.00 City: BELC	IW TIC	
Check Welfare			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
03/31/25 05:30AM	NELSON AV	BE2511493	GRICEI
Check Welfare			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
03/30/25 11:51PM	W HART RD; BELOIT MEMORIAL HOSPITAL T	BE2511468	GRICEI
Check Welfare			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
03/30/25 08:58PM	SAINT LAWRENCE AV	BE2511458	KOHLMANJ
Burglary, Resd, Force En			
Destruct/Damage/Van			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
03/30/25 06:18PM	CLEVELAND ST	BE2511450	CREED HA
STOLEN: Copper			

	Theft, Prop, Veh Parts/Accessy				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
03/30/25 05:44PM	EIGHTH ST	BE2511449	MURPHYB		
Warrant - Bench,AWC					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
03/30/25 05:00PM	STATE ST; BELOIT POLICE DEPARTMENT	BE2511447	LINDER J		
ARRESTED: SCHUMA	CHER, ROBERT ALLEN M/W Age: 30.0	00 City: BELOIT WI			
Fraud, Wire					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
03/30/25 10:50AM	GOLDEN EAGLE DR	BE2511443	McCarthyB		
Assist Othr Jurisdiction					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
03/30/25 03:18PM	KEELER AV	BE2511437	NOLAN C		
ARRESTED: BLEILER	, NICOLE J F/W Age: 42.00 City: BROD	HEAD WI			
Assist Othr Jurisdiction					
			Driver Officer		
Date/time of report 03/30/25 03:18PM	Street of Occurrence KEELER AV	CAD Number BE2511436	Primary Officer NOLAN C		
	FORD, CHERIANN F/W Age: 49.00 Ci		NOLAN C		
ANNESTED. HUNGEN	I OND, CHENTANN 17W Age. 49.00 CI				
Assist Othr Jurisdiction					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
00/00/05 00 /0511					
03/30/25 03:18PM	KEELER AV	BE2511435	POPE C		
	S, DWAYNE MILLER M/B Age: 73.00 C		POPE C		
			POPE C		
ARRESTED: DOUGLA Assault, Simple	S, DWAYNE MILLER M/B Age: 73.00 C		POPE C		
ARRESTED: DOUGLA Assault, Simple Cont Subs, Possess, P	S, DWAYNE MILLER M/B Age: 73.00 C		POPE C		
ARRESTED: DOUGLA Assault, Simple	S, DWAYNE MILLER M/B Age: 73.00 C Paraphrnla		POPE C		
ARRESTED: DOUGLA Assault, Simple Cont Subs, Possess, P Weapons Offense	S, DWAYNE MILLER M/B Age: 73.00 C Paraphrnla		POPE C		
ARRESTED: DOUGLA Assault, Simple Cont Subs, Possess, P Weapons Offense Resist or Interfere w/Po	S, DWAYNE MILLER M/B Age: 73.00 C 'araphrnla blice	ity: MADISON WI			
ARRESTED: DOUGLA Assault, Simple Cont Subs, Possess, P Weapons Offense Resist or Interfere w/Po Date/time of report 03/30/25 02:45PM	S, DWAYNE MILLER M/B Age: 73.00 C Paraphrnla Dlice Street of Occurrence	CAD Number BE2511429	Primary Officer		
ARRESTED: DOUGLA Assault, Simple Cont Subs, Possess, P Weapons Offense Resist or Interfere w/Po Date/time of report 03/30/25 02:45PM ARRESTED: DOUGLA	S, DWAYNE MILLER M/B Age: 73.00 C Paraphrnla Dice Street of Occurrence KEELER AV S, DWAYNE MILLER M/B Age: 73.00 C	CAD Number BE2511429	Primary Officer		
ARRESTED: DOUGLA Assault, Simple Cont Subs, Possess, P Weapons Offense Resist or Interfere w/Po Date/time of report 03/30/25 02:45PM ARRESTED: DOUGLA Destruct/Damage/Vanc	S, DWAYNE MILLER M/B Age: 73.00 C Paraphrnla Dice Street of Occurrence KEELER AV S, DWAYNE MILLER M/B Age: 73.00 C	CAD Number BE2511429	Primary Officer POPE C		
ARRESTED: DOUGLA Assault, Simple Cont Subs, Possess, P Weapons Offense Resist or Interfere w/Po Date/time of report 03/30/25 02:45PM ARRESTED: DOUGLA	S, DWAYNE MILLER M/B Age: 73.00 C Paraphrnla Dice Street of Occurrence KEELER AV S, DWAYNE MILLER M/B Age: 73.00 C dalize Prop	CAD Number BE2511429 Sity: MADISON WI	Primary Officer		
ARRESTED: DOUGLA Assault, Simple Cont Subs, Possess, P Weapons Offense Resist or Interfere w/Po Date/time of report 03/30/25 02:45PM ARRESTED: DOUGLA Destruct/Damage/Vanc Date/time of report 03/30/25 01:29PM	S, DWAYNE MILLER M/B Age: 73.00 C Paraphrnia blice Street of Occurrence KEELER AV S, DWAYNE MILLER M/B Age: 73.00 C dalize Prop Street of Occurrence	CAD Number BE2511429 Sity: MADISON WI	Primary Officer POPE C		
ARRESTED: DOUGLA Assault, Simple Cont Subs, Possess, P Weapons Offense Resist or Interfere w/Po Date/time of report 03/30/25 02:45PM ARRESTED: DOUGLA Destruct/Damage/Vanc Date/time of report 03/30/25 01:29PM Fire Assist	S, DWAYNE MILLER M/B Age: 73.00 C Paraphrnla Dice Street of Occurrence KEELER AV S, DWAYNE MILLER M/B Age: 73.00 C dalize Prop Street of Occurrence HENRY AV; REGINA DUNKIN PARK	CAD Number BE2511429 Sity: MADISON WI	Primary Officer POPE C Primary Officer NOLAN C		
ARRESTED: DOUGLA Assault, Simple Cont Subs, Possess, P Weapons Offense Resist or Interfere w/Po Date/time of report 03/30/25 02:45PM ARRESTED: DOUGLA Destruct/Damage/Vanc Date/time of report 03/30/25 01:29PM	S, DWAYNE MILLER M/B Age: 73.00 C Paraphrnia blice Street of Occurrence KEELER AV S, DWAYNE MILLER M/B Age: 73.00 C dalize Prop Street of Occurrence	CAD Number BE2511429 Sity: MADISON WI	Primary Officer POPE C		

Civil Dispute			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
03/30/25 12:53PM	COPELAND AV	BE2511423	LIMBERG A
Disorderly Conduct			
Disordeny Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
03/30/25 10:25AM	PRAIRIE AV	BE2511417	NOLAN C
Theft, Prop, Veh Parts/Accessy			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
03/30/25 07:59AM	HACKETT ST	BE2511409	MURPHYB